

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14357/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in RFA No.838/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ADIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9232 of 2013

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) No. 15582/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 16095/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhayani, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shalaj Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Guhawna, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in  
SLP(C)...2013(CC 9232).

Issue notice in all the special leave petitions.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, learned counsel  
appearing for the Union of India accepts notice. Mr. Gautam  
Narayan, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Dilsher Singh and Haripal  
Singh in SLP(C) No.14357/2013 & SLP(C) No. 15582/2013.

List the matters for final hearing at admission stage on  
9th July, 2013.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	