

\212

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16398/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in LAA No.83/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANJAY KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEFENCE DEPARTMENT (UOI) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16971 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17105 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. R. Arora, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhayani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in all the special leave petitions.

Issue notice on application for substitution of LRs of Ms. Aarti Khanna in SLP(C) No. 16971/2013.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 14357/2013 and connected matters.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master