

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16095/2013

MR. PRAMOD MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.23099/2013

SLP(C) NO.25766/2013

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr Gurmehar Sistani, Adv.  
Ms Ranjeet Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr Raghuvir Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dharmendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16095/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the particulars of the concerned District Court where the show cause notice has to be sent for the service of the respondent No.2 within a weeks time

-2-

Item No.65

failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.23099/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

Service is complete as against respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the particulars of the address of the District Court alongwith the process fee and spare copies for the issuance of show cause notice to respondent No.3 within a weeks time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO.25766/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. counsel for the

respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

Service is complete as against the respondent no.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 15.1.2014.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.K.HANJURA)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj