

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16095/2013

MR. PRAMOD MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.23099 and 25766/2013

(with office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Raghubir Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16095/2013

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent No.2 - being the State Authority be served through standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

Item No.69

-2-

SLP(C) No.23099/2013

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that respondent No.3 has passed away and being the proforma party, she would be taking necessary steps for deleting him from the array of the respondents. Necessary steps as per rules be taken by the next date.

SLP(C) No.25766/2013

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 6.2.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

|

|

|

|

rd