

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16095/2013

MR. PRAMOD MEHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.23099/2013

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Ms Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms Devanshi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mini Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16095/2013

Respondent No.1 seems to have filed counter affidavit on 13.1.2014. Same be taken on record and copy be served on the other side of which necessary proof be filed on record by next date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through the standing counsel but none appeared on his behalf. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.71

SLP(C) NO.23099/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is proceeded ex parte.

Application for deleting respondent No.3 from the array of respondents has been moved on 30.1.2014. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |