

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14357/2013

ADIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15582/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16095/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16398/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16590/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16971/2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17105/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22288/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23099/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25766/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32140/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32353/2013

(With Office Report)

Item No.22

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms Ruchira Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms Jaya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Dr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Ms Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr M.P.Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms Ruchira Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14357/2013

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have chosen not to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit despite opportunity given. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent nos. 1,5 and 6 have entered appearance. Vakalatnama has been filed however, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO.15582/2013

Service of respondent no.2 has not been effected. Petitioner to furnish the better particulars for respondent no.2.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 are common as that of SLP(C) no. 14357/2013 and are represented . Hence the ld. Counsel to file vakalatnama in this matter also.

SLP(C) NO.16095, 23099, 25766 of 2013

Service is complete. Let pleadings be awaited within four weeks.

It is mentioned that respondent no.1 in SLP(C) no. 25766/2013, Mr Sushil Kumar has expired. Appropriate steps be taken to substitute his legal representatives.

SLP(C) NO.16398/2013

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

However, respondent No.2 has failed to file the same despite opportunity given. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.16590, 16971 OF 2013

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 has been filed.

Respondent no.2 is common in SLP(C) no. 17105/2013 where the ld. Counsel, Mr D.S.Mahra has entered appearance. Let vakalatnama in the present matter be filed on behalf of respondent no.2.

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO.17105/2013

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 is already on record.

Respondent no.2 has not entered appearance despite service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.22288/2013

Among 5 respondents, respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit. However, it is mentioned that the same has been filed as is recorded in the previous date order but the copy thereof has not been served. Since the office report is silent in that respect and the previous record has not been received in this Court today, registry to verify the same.

Respondent no.2 is common in SLP(C) no. 16590/2013 where the ld. Counsel, Mr D.S.Mahra has entered appearance. Let vakalatnama in the present matter be filed on behalf of respondent no.2.

SLP(C) NO.32140/2013

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 is already on record.

Respondent no.2 is common in SLP(C) no. 16590/2013 where the ld. Counsel, Mr D.S.Mahra has entered appearance. Let vakaltnama in the present matter be filed on behalf of respondent no.2.

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO.32353/2013

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Vineet Bhagat has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) no. 14357/2013. Let vakalatnama in the present matter be filed.

Respondent Nos. 3,4 and 5 are common as that of SLP(C) no. 14357/2013. Let vakalatnama in the present matter be filed.

List again on 7.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar