

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14357/2013

ADIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 15582/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16095/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16590/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16971/2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22288/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23099/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25766/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32140/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32353/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item no. 19

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
  
Mr. N. S. Vasisht, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kataria, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.14357 of 2013

Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 have not filed the counter affidavit, it was the last opportunity for the purpose. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have already opted not to file the counter affidavit and opportunity for respondent no. 4 has already been declined.

The petition stands complete to be processed for being listing before the hon'ble Court alongwith connected petitions as per rules.

Item no. 19

SLP(C)No.15582 of 2013

Learned Counsel for petitioner has mentioned that complete set of pleadings are provided, however, proof has not yet been filed. Be filed within a week's time.

Counter affidavit for respondent no. 2 shall be filed within four weeks' time.

Counter affidavit for respondent no. 1 & 3 to 6, the common respondent in SLP No. 14357 of 2013 is also awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time as last opportunity.

SLP(C)No.16095 & 23099 of 2013

Service in these petitions is already complete.

The petitions stand complete to be processed for being listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected petitions as per rules.

SLP(C)No.25766 of 2013

Substitution for deceased petitioner no. 1 is also been completed.

Service in these petitions is already complete.

The petition stands complete to be processed for being listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected petitions as per rules.

SLP(C)No.16590 & 16971 of 2013

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2 common respondent for SLP No. 17105 of 2013 is still awaited. Be filed within two weeks' time.

Counter affidavit within four weeks' time thereafter.

SLP(C)No.22288 of 2013

Counter affidavit for respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 & 5 is awaited.

Proof of serving the pleadings to these respondents have not yet been filed. Be filed within a week's time.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

Item no. 19

Vakalatnama of respondent no. 2 who is petitioner in SLP (C) No. 14357 of 2013 is awaited. Be filed within two weeks' time.

Counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C)No.32140 of 2013

Vakalatnama of respondent no. 2 common to SLP (C) No. 17105 of 2013 is awaited. Be filed within two weeks' time as last opportunity.

SLP(C)No.32353 of 2013

Counter affidavit of respondent no. 1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Service of respondent no.2, 4 & 5 is complete but none has entered the appearance.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 3 is still awaited. Be filed within two weeks' time as last opportunity.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar