

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14357/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04/01/2013 in RFA No. 838/2002 passed by the High Court Of
Delhi At New Delhi)

ADIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15582/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16095/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16398/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16590/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16971/2013
(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office
Report)SLP(C) No. 17105/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22288/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 23099/2013
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.11.17
17:18:10 IST

SLP(C) No. 25766/2013

Reason:
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 32140/2013
(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 32353/2013
(With Office Report)Date : 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Charu Rustogi, Adv.
Mr. Ajoy Bhushan Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Av.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bony Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Inder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajoy Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohtash Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Subas C. Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned, if any.

Application(s) for substitution, if any,
is/are allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar